# CUYAHOGA VALLEY

The Cuyahoga Valley Art Center Presents:

# **STUDENT & FACULTY EXHIBITION** OCTOBER 29 – DECEMBER 6, 2024

# EXHIBITION DATES:

	20.	
<b>EXHIBITION TAKE-IN:</b>	OCT 25	10 am – 3 pm
<b>EXHIBITION TAKE-IN:</b>	OCT 26	10 am – 2 pm
EXHIBITION DATES:	OCT 29 – DEC 6	5, 2026
RECEPTION:	DEC 6	5:30 – 7 pm
EXHIBITION PICK-UP:	DEC 6/7	10 am – 2 pm

## **DESCRIPTION:**

For this non-juried STUDENT & FACULTY EXHIBITION, all visual arts mediums are encouraged.

## ELIGIBILITY:

This exhibition is open to students who participated in at least one of CVAC's classes or workshops in 2024. Due to size constraints and limitations, the CVAC may need to limit the number of submissions on a first-come first-serve basis.

## AWARDS:

A People's Choice selection process shall determine two People's Choice winners. Each winner shall receive a \$50 cash prize supported by the Vijay Rastogi Memorial Fund. Faculty may each select one Artistic Evolution Award.

# ENTRY FEE:

Students of CVAC: \$10 per entry MAX one (1) entry

## RULES:

All entries must be ready for hanging. All 2-D hanging work must be framed, with screw eyes or D-rings and wire (no saw tooth hangers). Work must be under glass or Plexiglas if on paper. The maximum size must not exceed: 38" X 38" FRAMED in either direction. No work may exceed the weight of 100 pounds and it must be able to fit through a standard door. All wrapped canvas submissions must be finished with painted edges. All works shall be labeled with the artist's name, phone number, title, and price. phone number, title, and price.

If an image is not for sale, please label it as such. For all exhibitions here at CVAC, all individually framed (or unframed) artworks are considered to be ONE SUBMISSION. CVAC no longer accepts diptychs, triptychs, or multi-series artworks as one individual entry unless they are submitted as one framed piece and meet ALL of the requirements listed within the prospectus. **This is NOT a juried entry exhibition**. Due to size constraints and limitations, the CVAC may need to size constraints and limitations, the CVAC may need to limit the number of submissions. Refunds are not issued for works submitted into this exhibition.

**Cuyahoga Valley Art Center reserves the right to determine the acceptability of any work.** Items not conforming to this prospectus will be automatically rejected. Cuyahoga Valley Art Center is not responsible for, nor able to store abandoned artwork. Unsold works *must be* picked up **on December 7.** If you cannot pick up work after the reception on December 6 or on December 7, please email office@cvartcenter.org to make other arrangements.

#### LIABILITY:

Entries will be handled with all possible care, but the Cuyahoga Valley Art Center will not be responsible for loss or damage to submitted artwork from any cause whatsoever. Submission of artwork to this exhibition implies acceptance by the artist of all conditions outlined in this prospectus. CVAC is not responsible for abandoned artwork.

#### SALES:

A commission of 30% will be charged on all sales. Payments will be distributed to artists after the conclusion of the exhibition in a timely fashion. Purchases by private and corporate collectors will be strongly encouraged.

## PUBLICITY:

The Cuyahoga Valley Art Center reserves the right to photograph participating artists and exhibited works for marketing purposes.

≻		ENT	RY FORM			
ARTIST #	ST # STUDENT & FACULTY EXHIBITION 2024					
NAME:	PHONE:					
ADDRESS:			City			
	Street		City	State	Zip	
EMAIL:				CVAC Member Y	/N:	
SIGNATURE:				DATE:		
	Your signature indicates acc	ceptance of all terms o	f the prospectus and is required j	for your participation.		
ENTRY FEE:	🗆 Student - \$10 Entry (	(Max 1 Entry)	Faculty - Free Entry (Max 1 Entry)			
PAID BY:	□ Cash □ Cheo	ck #	Credit Card	Receipt #		
ENTRY INFORM	ATION Submission #					
TITLE:						
PRICE:	INSTRUCTOR(S):					
ENTRY INFOR	RMATION		sion #			
ARTIST:						
		udent & Faculty	Exhibition 2024			

Cuyahoga Valley Art Center I 2131 Front St., Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221 I www.cvART.org I 330.928.8092 I office@cvartcenter.org